

Dhaka National Medical College ঢাকা ন্যাশনাল মেডিক্যাল কলেজ

53/1, Johnson Road, Dhaka-1100, Bangladesh, Phone: +88-02-47118966-67, 9574699, 9574782, 47110089, Fax: +88-02-9574700 E-mail: academic@dnmc.edu.bd, dnmcadmn@gmail.com, info@dnmc.edu.bd, accounts@dnmc.edu.bd, Web: www.dnmc.edu.bd

Ref: DNMC(ACA:)/2023/1124

Date: 14 MAY 2023

Fees Structure in US Dollar of Foreign Students for MBBS Course (Session: 2023-2024)

1.	Admission Fee	USD \$ 35,000.00
2.	Tuition fee: First month to until passing the course, per month	USD \$ 300.00
3.	Hostel & Food charges (app.), per month	USD \$ 100.00

Schedule of collection of Admission fees from the students:

1. Before admission

(a)	Booking money	USD \$ 10,000.00
(b)	1 st installment	USD \$ 10,000.00
(c)	2 nd installment	USD \$ 5,000.00

2. After admission

(a)	3 rd installment is to be paid by the 6 th month after admission	USD \$ 5,000.00
(b)	4 th installment is to be paid by the 12 th month after admission	USD \$ 5,000.00

Instructions

- 1. All Professional Examination fees have to be borne by the student.
- 2. If any tax like VAT imposed by the Govt. that has to be borne by the student.
- For any session loss tuition fees, hostel charges and other charges (if any) shall be borne by the student.
- The student has to pay food and hostel charges at their own cost. All the charges are subject to change.
- For any withdrawal/transfer is not allowed and no money will be returned after cancellation of the admission.
- 6. Payment should be made through online payment system.
- 7. The Consultants will take the responsibilities of Equivalence Certificate of their students. If any Equivalence Certificate is missed to find out from DG Health in time, College authority will not liable for this. All payment of the students and consultants incentives will be forfeited and concerned Consultant will be blacklisted.

(Prof. Dr. Md. Shamsuf Rahman)

Principal (Acting)

Dhaka National Medical College.

Date: 30/05/2023

Foreign Students Fee Structure

Session: 2023-2024 Batch: IMC-25

The overview of Tuition and other fees including Non AC accommodation for 5 years (excluding food) payable as per following schedule:

a	1st Time of Admission	US\$ 10,000 as Booking within 14 days of issuance of offer letter US\$ 10,000 by 1st December 2023	20,000 US\$
b	2 nd Installment	Within 30 April-2024	5,500 US\$
c	3 rd Installment	Within 1st October-2024	5,500 US\$
d	4th Installment	Within 1st April-2025	4,000 US\$
e	5 th Installment	Within 1st October -2025	4,000 US\$
f	6th Installment	Within 1st April-2026	3,500 US\$
g	7 th Installment	Within 1st October -2026	3,500 US\$
		Total: Forty Six Thousand US\$ (Only)	46,000 US\$

Special Note:

Candidates in need of air conditioned accommodation will have to pay an additional amount of BDT 3,000/- per month per seat. This amount is to be paid in local currency on monthly basis.

The total College expenses for 5-yr course (including Non AC accommodation) is US\$ 46,000. Charges for AC Accommodation & Monthly food charges are payable separately. During 1 year internship at IMCH an intern will be entitled to internship allowance. A) Seats will be filled up on first-come first-served basis. B) A seat should be booked by US\$ 10,000 within 14 days of issuance of offer letter. However, the applicant must complete payment of US\$ 10,000 by 1st December, 2023. By the above mentioned deadline one must complete the remittance of 1st installment. Otherwise offer would no longer be valid and we cannot assure the seat.

For any student requiring more than 6 yrs for completion of course and internship (with regular batch) would require to pay additional USD 300 for every six months (or part of it) as hostel rent and USD 2000 for as tuition fees for 1 year (or part of it).

Admission will be confirmed after completion of 1st installment and submission of Equivalence Certificate (EC) from DGHS, subjected to existing government rules & regulations. Applicant must be submit a medical fitness certificate and appear in an online interview.

Prof. Dr. Habib Sadat Chaudhury

Principal (Acting)



Date: 24 May 2023

Foreign Student's course fee (Session: 2023-2024)

Five Years MBBS course fee in Basundhara Ad-din Medical College, Keraniganj, Dhaka.

Selected Foreign Student will pay admission fees and other charges as mentioned below:

- 1. **Total admission fees for 5 years**: \$38,500.00 (Thirty eight thousand five hundred USD) (Including admission, tuition, session fees and hostel fee)
- Hostel fee: Including course fee.
- Food charge: Excluding course fee. Hostel dining will be organized by the students and supervised by hostel super.
- 4. Utility bill: Each student will pay utility bill Tk.2,000.00 (two thousand) per month.
- Hostel security: \$ 150.00 (one hundred fifty USD) one time payment as non-refundable during entry in the hostel.
- Registration fee has to be paid to Directorate General of Health Services (DGHS) and University of Dhaka as per decision of respective authority.
- Value added Tax (VAT) if applicable as per government rate to be deposited to the government treasury. Payment of Govt. authorities/University fees will be paid through college authority.

Mode of Payment:

- Before admission USD 8,000.00 (Eight thousand) should be paid as booking money. (Bank transfer).
- 2. At the time of admission student will pay \$10,500.00 (Ten thousand five hundred).
- 3. Rest \$20,000.00 (Twenty thousand) will be paid in four installment through bank:

No of Installment	Amount @ \$	Payment date	
1 st	5,000.00	15 January 2025	
2 nd	5,000.00	15 January 2026	
3 rd	5,000.00	15 January 2027	
4 th	5,000.00	15 January 2028	
Total installment	USD 20,000.00 (Twenty Thousand)		

If any student fails to deposit installment in proper time, fine will be added @10 USD daily.

Prof. Dr. Nahid Yasmin

Director General Ad-din Foundation

Copy: Executive Director, All Principal-Medical Colleges. All college secretary-MCs and Md. Abdul Jalil-GM, Accounts



Anwer Khan Modern Medical College

FEE STRUCTURE FOR INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS

www.akmmc.edu.bd

The fees structure is as follows for the session of 2023-2024 (AKMMC Batch-16):

MODE OF PAYMENT:

- 1) 1st Installment (During Admission) = US\$ 26,000.00 (Non Refundable)
- 2) 2nd Installment (August 2024) = US\$ 5,000.00
- 3) 3rd Installment (January 2025) = US\$ 5,000.00
- 4) 4th Installment (January 2026) = US\$ 4,500.00
- 5) 5th Installment (January 2027) = US\$ 4,500.00

Grand Total = US\$ 45,000.00 (US\$ Forty-Five Thousand)

- 6) Hostel Fee (Non A/C) = BDT. 7,000/=, BDT. 15,000 (A/C) Per month (Excluding Course Fee)
- 7) Hostel Security (Non A/C) = BDT. 25,000 (US\$ 300) one-time payment as non-refundable (After arrival at Bangladesh).
- 8) Clinical Placement Fee = BDT. 50,000 (US\$ 600, After appearing 1st Professional Examination, before attending 3rd year classes), In additional of Course Fee.
- Food Cost = Self at actual cost:
- 10) If you fail to pay your course fee at your schedule time than you need to pay US\$ 20 late fine additionally per day.

Conditions of Payment:

Interested students need to confirm their eligibility for admitting MBBS course in Bangladesh by the sending all academic documents. Students need to pay US\$10,000.00 to college bank account as non refundable advance tuition fee by TT/Swift transfer for booking International Students Seats in "Anwer Khan Modern Medical College".

A letter of confirmed admission will be issued when US\$10,000.00 advance tuition fee received by the college. Students need to pay rest US\$16,000.00 to college bank account as non refundable tuition fee within two weeks after issuing Provisional Letter by TT/Swift transfer for in "Anwer Khan Modern Medical College".

A Final letter of confirmed admission will be issued when total US\$26,000.00 admission fee received by the college.

Bank Name & Bank Account details:

You have to pay the fee by TT/Swift transfer to "Anwer Khan Modern Medical College" Bank Account No: 400313100001694, SWIFT CODE: SJBLBDDHDHN maintained with SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK LTD., Dhanmondi Branch, Address: House-07, Road-04, Momtaz Plaza (1st Floor), Dhanmondi R/A, Dhaka-1205, Bangladesh.

Students need to submit the following papers for processing of admission:

- (a) Eligibility certificate from Medical Council.
- (b) Certified copy (English Translated) of the marks/grade sheet of the qualifying examination.
- (c) Certified copy of the grade equivalence to marks by Boards/School.
- (d) Copy of Passport.
- (e) Proof of NRI status of the student/parents/sponsor.
- (f) Passport size photographs (recent).
- (g) Nationality Certificate.
- (h) Details Resume with contact details of students & parents (Mobile, E-Mail & Residential Address).

Date: 24 May 2023

Foreign Student's course fee (Session: 2023-2024)

Five Years MBBS course fee in Ad-din Sakina Women's Medical College, Jashore.

Selected Foreign Student will pay admission fees and other charges as mentioned below:

- Total admission fees for 5 years: \$37,000.00 (Thirty-seven thousand USD only) (Including admission, tuition and session fees)
- Accommodation and food and service charge: \$120/140/150 monthly accordingly for normal/single/double room.
- Electricity bill will be applicable. Each student will pay electricity bill monthly on the basis of using units showing in the meter at actual.
- Hostel security: \$ 100.00 (one hundred USD) one time payment as non-refundable during entry time in the hostel.
- Registration fee has to be paid to Directorate General of Health Services (DGHS) and University of Dhaka as per decision of respective authority.
- Value added Tax (VAT) if applicable as per government rate to be deposited to the government treasury. Payment of Govt. authorities/University fees will be paid through college authority.

Mode of Payment:

- Before admission USD 7,000.00 (Seven thousand) should be paid as booking money. (Bank transfer).
- At the time of admission student will pay \$10,000.00 (Ten thousand) (Bank transfer).
- 3. Rest \$20,000.00 (Twenty thousand) will be paid in Four installment through bank:

No of Installment	Amount @ \$	Payment date	
1 st	5,000.00	15 January 2025	
2 nd	5,000.00	15 January 2026	
3 rd	5,000.00	15 January 2027	
4 th	5,000.00	15 January 2028	
Total installment	USD 20,000.00 (Twenty Thousand)		

If any student fails to deposit installment in proper time, fine will be added @10 USD daily.

Prof. Dr. Nahid Yasmin

Director General Ad-din Foundation

Copy: Executive Director, All Principal-Medical Colleges. All college secretary-MCs and Md. Abdul Jalil-GM, Accounts

Date: 24 May 2023

Foreign Student's course fee (Session: 2023-2024)

Five Years MBBS course fee in Ad-din Akij Medical College, Khulna.

Selected Foreign Student will pay admission fees and other charges as mentioned below:

- Total admission fees for 5 years: \$33,000.00 (Thirty-three thousand USD only) (Including admission, tuition, session fees and hostel fee)
- 2. Hostel fee: Including course fee.
- Food charge: Self arrangement. Hostel dining will be organized by the students and supervised by hostel super.
- 4. Utility bill: Each student will pay utility bill Tk.2,000.00 (two thousand) per month.
- Hostel security: \$ 100.00 (one hundred USD) one time payment as non-refundable during entry time in the hostel.
- Registration fee has to be paid to Directorate General of Health Services (DGHS) and University of Dhaka as per decision of respective authority.
- Value added Tax (VAT) if applicable as per government rate to be deposited to the government treasury. Payment of Govt. authorities/University fees will be paid through college authority.

Mode of Payment:

- Before admission USD 5,000.00 (five thousand) should be paid as booking money. (Bank transfer).
- 2. At the time of admission student will pay \$ 8,000.00 (Eight thousand) (Bank transfer).
- 3. Rest \$20,000.00 (twenty thousand) will be paid in four installment through bank:

No of Installment	Amount @ \$	Payment date	
1 st	5,000.00	15 January 2025	
2 nd	5,000.00	15 January 2026	
3 rd	5,000.00	15 January 2027	
4 th	5,000.00	15 January 2028	
Total installment	USD 20,000.00 (Twenty Thousand)		

If any student fails to deposit installment in proper time, fine will be added @10 USD daily.

Prof. Dr. Nahid Yasmin

Director General Ad-din Foundation

Copy: Executive Director, All Principal-Medical Colleges. All college secretary-MCs and Md. Abdul Jalil-GM, Accounts Prof. Dr. Nahid Yasmin

Date: 24 May 2023

Foreign Student's course fee (Session: 2023-2024)

Five Years MBBS course fee in Ad-din Sakina Women's Medical College, Jashore.

Selected Foreign Student will pay admission fees and other charges as mentioned below:

- Total admission fees for 5 years: \$37,000.00 (Thirty-seven thousand USD only) (Including admission, tuition and session fees)
- Accommodation and food and service charge: \$120/140/150 monthly accordingly for normal/single/double room.
- Electricity bill will be applicable. Each student will pay electricity bill monthly on the basis of using units showing in the meter at actual.
- Hostel security: \$ 100.00 (one hundred USD) one time payment as non-refundable during entry time in the hostel.
- Registration fee has to be paid to Directorate General of Health Services (DGHS) and University of Dhaka as per decision of respective authority.
- Value added Tax (VAT) if applicable as per government rate to be deposited to the government treasury. Payment of Govt. authorities/University fees will be paid through college authority.

Mode of Payment:

- Before admission USD 7,000.00 (Seven thousand) should be paid as booking money. (Bank transfer).
- 2. At the time of admission student will pay \$10,000.00 (Ten thousand) (Bank transfer).
- 3. Rest \$20,000.00 (Twenty thousand) will be paid in Four installment through bank:

No of Installment	Amount @ \$	Payment date	
1 st	5,000.00	15 January 2025	
2 nd	5,000.00	15 January 2026	
3 rd	5,000.00	15 January 2027	
4 th	5,000.00	15 January 2028	
Total installment	USD 20,000.00 (Tw	enty Thousand)	

If any student fails to deposit installment in proper time, fine will be added @10 USD daily.

Prof. Dr. Nahid Yasmin

Director General Ad-din Foundation

Copy: Executive Director, All Principal-Medical Colleges. All college secretary-MCs and Md. Abdul Jalil-GM, Accounts



Shahabuddin Medical College

House No: 12, Road No: 113/A, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212, Phone: 9862593-4, Fax: 88-02-8860572, website :www.shahabuddismedical.org

Admission Fees (session 2023-24)

Fee Structure for International Students

-	T Discolation	Amount
SI. No.	Description	US\$ 5000.00
01	Booking Money	US\$ 20000.00
02	At the time of Admission	US\$ 4000.00
03	6 Month after Admission	US\$ 4000.00
04	1 Year after Admission	US\$ 3000.00
05	11/2 Year after Admission	US\$ 4000.00
06	2 Years after Admission	
200	Total USD Forty Five Thousand Only)	US\$ 40000.00

Plus Additional Fees

- Hostel fee is 120.00 US\$ per month (A.C room) & USD 90.00 Per month (Non A.C room) till the student resides within the hostel for the duration of the MBBS course at SMC.
- BMDC & Dhaka University Registration USD 2000
- Students must pay VAT or any other charges if imposed by Govt. or Dhaka University in future.
- Professional Examination Fees amount Variable
- You are requested to pay by TT to the account of Shahabuddin Medical College, Account No: 0021010003164 Routing No: 265261721, Swift Code No. UBLDBDDHGUL Bank Name: Union Bank Ltd, Gulshan, Dhaka-1212, Bangladesh.
- Please note that all paid fees are nonrefundable.

(Alhaj Mohammed Shahabuddin)

Chairman

Shahabuddin Medical College



City Medical College

Itahata, Tangail Road, Gazipur Chowrasta, Gazipur-1702 Tel No : 49263286, 49263207

Mobile: 01711-852750, 01790-598792

E-mail: cimch16@yahoo.com Website: www.cimchbd.com

(A Sister concern of City Medical College & Hospital Ltd.)

Memo No: CiMC/23/58

Date: 31 May 2023



Fee Structure for MBBS Course for Foreign Student

Fee Structure 2023/2024

Admission & Others (Total)

= US\$ 40,000.00

Mode of payment:

1.	Admission & Others Fees Including 1st Year Total Charges	= US\$	17,000.00
2.	2 nd Year Tuition Fee, Session Fee (December 2024)	= US\$	5,000.00
3.	3rd Year Tuition Fee, Session Fee (December 2025)	= US\$	6,000.00
4.	4th Year Tuition Fee, Session Fee (December 2026)	=US\$	6,000.00
5.	5 th Year Tuition Fee, Session Fee (December 2027)	=US\$	6,000.00

(Including University Registration Fee, Government Registration Fee & Hostel Rent.)

Note: Seat Confirmation: US\$ 5,000.00 (Nonrefundable) & Admission Confirmation: US\$ 12,000.00 (This Amount will Adjusted from Admission & Others fees)

You have to pay fee by TT/ Swift transfer favoring as stated:

Account Name

: City Medical College & Hospital Ltd.

Bank Name

: Mercantile Bank Ltd.

Account No.

: 1111001140922

Swift

: MBLBBDDH017

Routing Number

: 140330551

Address

: Gazipur Chowrasta Branch, Gazipur, Bangladesh.

Hayatul Islam Ahad

Director

Marketing & International Relations City medical College Hospital

Hayatul Islam Ahad Director, Marketing & International Relations City Medical College Hospital



PRESIDENT ABDUL HAMID MEDICAL COLLEGE

Dakterbari, Jafrabad, Karimganj, Kishoreganj, Bangladesh 2310 Web: www.pahmc.edu.bd Email: pahmc2013@gmail.com

Mobile: 01701-295027, 01701-295011, 01701-295012

PAHMC/A&F/STF-2023-24

Fees for Foreign Students

For Session 2023-2024 (Batch: AH-11)

Payment Schedule:

For reservation of seat	US\$ 5,000
During Admission	US\$ 10,000
Payable at the month of October'24	US\$ 6,000
Payable at the month of October'25	US\$ 6,000
Payable at the month of October'26	US\$ 6,000
Payable at the month of October'27	US\$ 5,000
Total =	US\$ 38,000

- 1. Any new Fees imposed by the Govt. /VAT (if any) has to borne by the student.
- 2. Student admission will be confirmed after getting your a) Marks equivalence (eligibility) certificate b) Academic paper attestation with G.O. number from MOFA and c) Deposition money of admission fee in the bank .
- 3. For any session loss (due to his/her failure) Session Charges, Tuition Fees, Hostel Charges and Other Charges (if any) shall be borne by the student.
- 4. For any withdrawal/transfer within 10 days from the date of admission: USD 2,000.00 will be deducted; and withdrawal/transfer after 10 days from the date of admission: USD 6,000.00 will be deducted.
- 5. Payment should be made through only remittance to our Bank in favour of President Abdul Hamid Medical College.

Details of Bank Account:

A) Title of Account: President Abdul Hamid Medical College

Bank Name: EXIM Bank Ltd., Kishoreganj Branch, Bangladesh.

Account Number - 08713100026582

Routing No.: 100480670 and SWIFT CODE: EXBKBDDH

B) Title of Account- President Abdul Hamid Medical College & Hospital Ltd.

Bank Name: BRAC Bank Ltd., Kishoreganj Branch, Bangladesh.

Account Number - 3002204440227001,

Routing Number - 060480673, Swift code: BRAKBDDH

6. Any Charges in the admission rules should be followed according to order of Govt. of peoples Republic of Bangladesh.

7. These fees are Including Admission Fees, Tuition Fees, Hostel Rent and Session fee but excluding Meal Charge, Prof. Exam Fee, RFST & Education Tour.

10



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL JALALABAD RAGIB-RABEYA MEDICAL COLLEGE

RAGIB-RABEYA MEDICAL COLLEGE ROAD, PATHANTULA, SYLHET, BANGLADESH Mob: 0177990016 (Main Office), 01779900870 (PA to Principal) Email: jrrmcinfo@gmail.com Web Site: www.jrrmc.edu.bd.

Memo no: JRRMC/714/Foreign - 2124

Date: 17th June 2023

Financial information for foreign students

(For MBBS course for the session 2023-2024)

For admission of foreign students in Jalalabad Ragib-Rabeya Medical College, Sylhet, Bangladesh in the session 2023-2024, financial requirements are as follows:

One time development fee	: USD	20,600.00
Admission fee	: USD	2,000.00
Tuition fee (for 05 years USD 2760 x 5)	: USD	13,800.00
Hostel rent (for 05 years USD 600 x 5)	: USD	3,000.00
Other fees	: USD	2,650.00
Incidental expenses	: USD	1,500.00
Government fee	: USD	1,000.00
Clinical fee at a time	: USD	2,400.00
Total USD for regular student	: USD	46,950.00

Mode of payment

At the time of admission	: USD	20,000.00
2 nd Installment (to be paid by August 2024)	: USD	8,950.00
3rd Installment (to be paid by March 2025)	: USD	4,000.00
4 th Installment (to be paid by March 2026)	: USD	4,000.00
5 th Installment (to be paid by March 2027)	: USD	4,000.00
6 th Installment (to be paid by March 2028)	: USD	4,000.00
7 th Installment (to be paid by September 2028)	: USD	2,000.00

Fee structure of tuition fee, hostel rent & clinical fees will be as follows:

Tuition fee:

USD 2,760.00 (per year).

b.

Hostel rent:

USD 600.00 (per year).

c. <u>Clinical fee (One time):</u>

USD 2,400.00 (To be paid after appearing 1st prof.)

All the financial transaction with this college is to be made through TT to Jalalabad Ragib-Rabeya Medical College & Hospital, Sylhet, Bangladesh, Account No. 0021-0320000249, Swift Code No- TTBLBDDH021 maintained with Trust Bank Limited, Sylhet Corporate Branch, Chowhatta, Sylhet, Bangladesh mentioning the name, batch and roll number (if any) of the student for whom the payment is made.

PROF. MD. ABED HOSSAIN

Principal

Jalalabad Ragib-Rabeya Medical College



Rangpur Community Medical College

Medical East Gate, Rangpur, Bangladesh

Fee Structure for MBBS 2023-2024 for Foreign Student with Installment Schedule

Details of Total Course Fees for MBBS course for Academic Session 2023-2024 for foreign student is given below:

Total Academic Fee

Development Fee	One-time Fee	US \$ 14,350
Admission Fee Admission and Others Fee		US \$ 5,600
Yearly Session Fee	\$ 2250 x 4 Years	US \$ 9,000
Tuition Fee Monthly	US \$ 12,000	
Discount on Academic Fee	US \$ 1,950	
Total Academic Cost for M	US\$ 39,000	

Total Non-Academic Fee

Hostel Entry Fee	One-time Fee	US \$ 300
Hostel Seat Rent	\$ 45 x 60 months	US \$ 2,700
Total Non-Academic Cost fo (Years) =	US \$ 3,000	

Total Academic Fee - 39,000 USD
Total Non-Academic - 3,000 USD

Total Course Fee for 5 Years MBBS course

42,000 USD

Internship Fee (Optional) - 1,500 USD (US \$ 125/Month Refundable)

INSTALLMENT SCHEDULE

1. At the time of Admission

Seat Confirmation
 Admission Confirmation

USD \$ 5,000

c. Internship Fee (Optional)

(During admission)

USD \$ 10,000 USD \$ 1,500

2. Next 9 Installments should pay in

USD \$ 27,000

(Nov/2024, May/2025, Nov/2025, May/2026, Nov/2026,

May/2027, Nov /2027, May/2028, Oct/2028)

(\$ 3,000 X 9 Installments)

Bank Details

Name of Bank : PUBALI BANK LIMITED, Bangladesh.

Swift code : PUBABDDH Branch: Station Road Branch, Rangpur.

Account Name : Rangpur Community Medical College Ltd.

Account Number : 3303 901 019863 Routing No : 175851876



প্রাইম মেডিকেল কলেজ, রংপুর

PRIME MEDICAL COLLEGE, RANGPUR.

PRIME MEDICAL COLLEGE

Date: 27.05.2023

Fee Structure for the session 2023-2024

Total college course fees for 5 years MBBS course US\$ 42,000.00 including Accommodation, ICT, RFST & Study Tour.

Fee details for regular student:

SL	Description	Amount (in 1156)
1.	Development fee	Amount (in US\$)
2.	Admission fee	23,000.00
		3,500.00
3.	Tuition fee (US\$ 200 x 60 months)	12,000.00
4.	Hostel Fee (US\$ 600 x 5 years) per seat	3,000.00
5.	Hostel admission fee	
		500.00
	Total USS	42,000.00

Note: Three students share a hostel room.

MODE OF PAYMENT:

Advance fees for provisional admission

: USD = 4,500.00

1 st Installment	2 nd Installment	3 rd Installment	4th Installment	5 th Installment
At the time of Admission	6,500 USD	6,500 USD	6,500 USD	6,500 USD
	by 30 Nov'2024	by 30 Nov'2025	by 30 Nov'2026	by 30 Nov'2027

N.B:

- Student have to pay University Registration fees, Examination fees, Hostel utilities bills, Dining admission fee, Dining service charge, Food charges, Medical Test fee and Gov. tax (if applicable).
- If the student wants monthly allowance during one year internship training he/she has to pay
 additional US\$ 2,000 at the time of admission. Those who don't want monthly allowance they don't
 need to pay intern fee. Accommodation fee during internship period has to be paid US\$ 50 on

3. All fees are non-refundable.

Major Md Harun Or Rashid (Retd) Additional Director (HR & Admin) Prime Medical College & Hospital Rangpur, Bangladesh.



Dhaka Office: TK Bhaban (9th Floor), 13, Kazi Nazrul Islam Avenue, Dhaka-1215, Bangladesh, Mobile: +88-01704102778

Main Campus: Pirjabad, Badarganj Road, Rangpur, Bangladesh. Phone: +88-02588878396, Mobile: +88-01704102776

E-mail: pmc@pmcbd.org, pmcrang@gmail.com



Tairunnessa Memorial Medical College & Hospital

Konia (Targach), Board Bazar, Gazipur, Bangladesh, Phone: +88-02-9291423, 9291523 Cell: +88-01914-213134, Fax: +88-02-8316332, E-mail: tmmch@citechco.net, URL: www.tmmch.com

Ref: TMMC/Admission/2023-2024/683

09th May 2023

Fee Structure

Session: 2023-2024, Batch: TM-22

Total course fee for 5 years MBBS course & 01-year compulsory Internship Training is \$43,000.00 (Forty-Three Thousand US Dollar) including accommodation excluding all external expenses like-Food, Examination Fee, Registration Fee etc.

Course Fee: \$43,000.00; N.B All deposited money is nonrefundable.

SL. No.	Installment	Amount
1.	At the time of admission-2023 (1st Installment)	\$15,000.00
2.	1st April, 2024 (2nd Installment)	\$5,500.00
3.	1st October, 2024 (3rd Installment)	\$5,500.00
4.	1 st April, 2025 (4 th Installment)	\$4,500.00
5.	1st October, 2025 (5th Installment)	\$3,500.00
6.	1 st April, 2026 (6 th Installment)	\$3,000.00
7.	1st October, 2026 (7th Installment)	\$3,000.00
8.	1st April, 2027 (8th Installment)	\$3,000.00
	Total	43,000.00
	In word: US \$ Forty-three	thousand only

Internship Fee \$2,000.00; N.B. Internship fee, which is refundable as Intern Honorarium.

SL. No.	Installment	Amount
	1st October -2027(9th Installment)	\$2,000.00

Fees details

SL. No.	Description	Amount
1	Development Fee	\$21,500.00
2	Admission fee	\$4,500.00
3	Tuition Fee (200 × 60 Months)	\$12,000.00
4	Hostel Fee (600×5 Years)	\$3,000.00
5	Library, Laboratory, Museum and others	\$2,000.00
	Total	45,000.00
	In word: US	S \$ Forty-three thousand only
6.	Internship Fee	\$2,000.00

Seat Booking Money \$15,000.00 (You have to pay \$6000.00 with 10-days from issuing admission letter and \$9000.00 within 30-days)

Note: You have to pay your all fee as per installments through T.T/Swift transfer to Account Name: "Tairunnessa Memorial Medical College", Bank Account No. 01041060004424, Swift Code No. EBLDBDDH maintained with Eastern Bank Ltd., Gulshan Branch, Dhaka, Bangladesh

ESTD-2001

TAIRUNNESSA MEMOCH)

MEDICAL CITMMCH)

Making a Big Difference in Health Care



MBBS Admission total package for Foreign Students (Session: 2023-2024)

			AMOUNT (USD)			
1.	1st year MBBS seat b	1st year MBBS seat booking (Non-refundable)				
2.	At the time of Admission Less waiver for the session of 2023-2024			\$ 10000.00		
						\$ 15000.00
3.	Tuition fee:	a.	1st year	\$ 6000.00		
		b.	2nd year	\$ 6000.00		
		c.	3rd year	\$ 6000.00		
		d.	4th year	\$ 6000.00		
		e.	5th year	\$ 6000.00	\$ 3000	0.00
n S				Payable =	\$ 4500	0.00
4.	Intern	ship allowanc	e should be paid	during admission=	\$ 200	0.00
				Net navable =	\$ 470	20.00

Net payable = \$ 47000.00

Note:

(\$ 2000 will be refundable during internship)

University & BMDC registration fees & other cost (as & when) fixed by them to be paid by the students (approx. USD 2000.00).

- At the time of admission all students will have to pay minimum six months hostel seat rent in advance, if they choose to live in hostel (first come, first serve basis).
- All students have to clear their hostel seat rent before appearing in 1st, 2nd, 3rd and Final Professional MBBS Examination.
- All students have to clear their pending tuition & other fees to continue with their regular courses.
- All students may have to pay additional charges which may be imposed by the concerned authority is related to MBBS course, such as field trip, study tour, autopsy visit, etc.

Internship allowance US\$ 2000/- should be paid during admission.

A Project of MEDICAL & HEALTH WELFARE TRUST						
ADVISED MEMOT	CHAIDMAN MUNAT	LENECHTINE CHAIRMAN AND L	TREACHRED MUNIT	L MEMBER CECRETARY AND		
Prof A.Q.M.B Choudhury	Sheela Tasneem Haq	Mahi B. Choudhury	Samira Ahmed	Reza Karim		



Office of the Principal Community Based Medical College, Bangladesh Winnerpar, Mymensingh.

Memo No. CBMCB/20.23

Date: 16 May 2023

Name

: Mohammad Anas Renzoo

Father's Name

: Nassir Hussain Renzoo

Mother's Name

: Shaheena

Address

: Jammu and Kashmir India

Subject: Offer Letter for admission in 1st year MBBS in Community Based Medical College Bangladesh (Session:2022--2023).

Dear Student.

In reference to your application this is to inform you that you have been provisionally selected for admission in 1st year MBBS in Community Based Medical College Bangladesh in session 2022-2023, subject to verification and receipt of equivalence certificate issued by Director, Medical Education, DGHS, Mohakhali, Dhaka, Bangladesh. The duration of the course is five (5) years and after passing final professional MBBS examination there is one (01) year Rotatory Internship Training Programme. You are directed also to apply for admission through Embassy/High Commission of Bangladesh in your country as per existing Govt, rule so that no complication arise regarding visa in future. You are also directed to fulfill the requisite criteria/rules (Eligibility) of your own country as well for studying in Bangladesh. In future if any information or document or procedure is found false or fictitious, CBMCB will not bear any responsibility and your selection will be cancelled & the deposited money will be forfeited. You are directed to undergo medical checkup for fitness in your country before coming. A medical examination will also be done in CBMCB after admission.

Total financial involvement for 5 years course is furnished below for your information :

Admission Fee (known as Development Fee)	USS 24,000
2. Tuition Fees: (60 months) Till passing 1 st Prof. Examination (18 months) a 260 US Dollar per month For the next academic period (42 months) a 290 US Dollar per month	US\$ 12.180
3. Hostel Establishment Fee	US\$ 940
4. Session Fee (Three)	US\$ 2,100
5. Other Incidental Fees (Marks Verification fee, BMDC Registration fee, Dhaka University Affiliation fee, Local Examination Fee, Charge for Applied Clinical & Field Training, Library Charge etc.)	US\$ 4,100
Total Payable	USS 48,000
(Forty Eight	Thousand US Dollar only)



JAHURUL ISLAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

Bhagalpur, Bajitpur, Kishoregonj, Bangladesh Phone: +88-09423-64202, Fax: +88-09423-64206, Web site: www.jimedcol.org



Memo No. JIMC/CONFIRMATION/2023/37

Date 05 July, 2023

Name

RIZWANA NIGAAR AHMED

Father's Name Mother's Name Nuruzzaman Ahmed Feerdousy Ahmed

Address

H No. 16 (A), Milanjyoti Path, Majar Road, Hatigaon Chariali, Guwahati, Kamrup (M),

Assam, India-781038.

Reference Number(s):

DGME Memo No: 59.14.0000.103.33.001.23/786, date: 03-07-2023 (Sl no. 94, Applicant ID no. 5416)

Subject: Information regarding provisional confirmation of admission in 1st year MBBS in Jahurul Islam Medical College (2022-2023).

Dear Student,

We do hereby inform you regarding provisional confirmation of your MBBS admission in Jahurul Islam Medical College for the session 2022-2023. Your selection has been made on the basis of the documents submitted through online application & the eligibility list published by DGME- Dhaka, Bangladesh. It is to be noted that the MBBS course duration is **five (05) years** and after passing final professional MBBS examination there is **one (01)** year Rotatory Internship Training Programme.

Total financial involvement for 5 years course is furnished below for your information:-

A. ADMISSION & 1ST YEAR FEES (Payable at the time of admission):

Admission & other fees including 1st year's total charges	US\$ 17400.00
Dhaka University Registration & others	US\$ 2000.00
Total Admission & 1st year Fees:	US\$ 19400.00
B. YEARLY CHARGES (2 ND YEAR TO 5 TH YEAR)	
2nd year Tuition fee, Session fee & Hostel seat rent	US\$ 5400.00
3rd year Tuition fee, Session fee & Hostel seat rent	US\$ 5400.00
4th year Tuition fee, Session fee & Hostel seat rent	US\$ 5400.00
5th year Tuition fee, Session fee & Hostel seat rent	US\$ 5400.00
Total from 2 nd year to 5 th year	USS 21600.00
Grand Total Payable	US\$ 41000.00

NB: Students have to pay VAT or any other charges if imposed by Govt. or Dhaka University in future.

For food & other personal expenses approximately US\$ 50.00 per month may be required.

We acknowledge the deposit of your booking money of USD=9025.00 according to our bank information & now you will have to pay the rest amount of 1st year charges USD=8375.00 and 2,000.00 Govt. & University fee, Total TT worth US\$=10375.00 by 10-07-2023 in favour of Jahurul Islam Medical College & Hospital, Account No-127114100041332, Swift No-UTBLBDDH, Uttara Bank Limited, Local Office, Dhaka, Bangladesh. This amount is non-refundable & non-transferable. Please note that if you fail to send the TT document of US\$=10375.00 and it is not reached to JIMC office within the mentioned date, the selection will be automatically cancelled without any further notice and no excuse will be acceptable. When the TT is done, send a scanned copy of the document immediately to the E-mail address - principal@jimedcol.org, jimc@jimedcol.org & babor@jimedcol.org. Mention name of the candidate in the E-mail. It is to be mentioned that the commencement date for 1st year MBBS class is not yet fixed. The date will be announced later & notified when you have to report to our Office. Also you are to submit medical fitness certificate and all the original documents of 10th & 12th class including marksheets/score cards, certificates, admit cards.

Prof. Dr. Md. Sayeed Hasan Principal (Incharge)

Jahurul Islam Medical College

Dhaka Office: Delta Dahlia (9th floor), 36 Kemal Ataturk Avenue, Banani, Dhaka-1213, Bangladesh.



PARKVIEW MEDICAL COLLEGE

Taltola, Sylhet, Bangladesh.

Web: www.pmch.edu.bd

Phone: +88 0299 6636 529, Mob: 01767-984114, E-mail: pmcsylhet2013@gmail.com, pmc.sylhet@gmail.com

Ref. No: PMC/FS/Fees structure/2023-2024

Other Fees

Date: 01 June 2023



Fees structure for International students

The fees structure is as follows for the session 2023-2024.

 1. Development fee
 =\$ 12,000.00

 2. Admission fee
 =\$ 6,000.00

 3. Tuition fee, Pre-Clinical Class 200×18 months
 =\$ 3,600.00

 4. Tuition fee, Clinical Class 250×42 months
 =\$ 10,500.00

Total (USD Thirty Five Thousand Only for regular Student) =\$ 35,000.00

Mode of Payment:

=\$ 2,900.00

SL No	Particulars	Amount (USD)
1.	During Admission Payment	12,000
2.	2 nd Installment (1 st January 2025)	4,000
3.	3 rd Installment (1 st June 2025)	4,000
4.	4th Installment (1st January 2026)	4,000
5.	5th Installment (1st June 2026)	4,000
6.	6th Installment (1st January 2027)	4,000
7.	7th Installment (1st June 2027)	3,000
	Grand Total (US\$)	US\$ 35,000.00

- Total of 05 years MBBS course fees USD \$ 35,000.00 excluding Internship Fee & hostel accommodation. Students will have to bear food charges & other living expenses.
- * Internship Fee: <u>USD 2400.00</u> (To be paid after 1st Professional MBBS Exam, this fee is refundable to students as an honorarium of BDT 15,000 per month from the college during their internship time.)
- *Student will have to pay USD 1000.00 (Thousand Dollars) per year as Hostel Rent.
- * Hostel rent must have to be cleared within the first calendar month of each year.

Bank Details: TT/Swift transfer to "Principal Parkview Medical College, Sylhet"

Bank Account No: 1182112000000451,

SWIFT CODE: UCBLBDDHSYL maintained with UNITED COMMERCIAL BANK LIMITED, Subidbazor Branch, Sylhet, Bangladesh...

N. B. Students have to pay all examination & other fees imposed by the Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet during the tenure of Academic Course.

Parkview Medical College is a Private Medical College in Bangladesh, which is approved by the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of People's Republic of Bangladesh and Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council (BMDC), affiliated to the Sylhet Medical University, Sylhet, Bangladesh.

It is supposed that the marks/grades achieved by you in 10th and 12th standard or equivalent are acceptable by the concerned authority/Director General of Medical Education (DGME), Mohakhali, Dhaka, Bangladesh. Eligibility equivalence certificate, Passport of the nationality and deposition of admission fees as stated below are required to complete the admission process. All government & University rules regarding foreign students will be followed to complete admission process.

At !

Prof. Dr. Dilip Kumar Bhowmik Principal Parkview Medical College, Sylhet Bangladesh.



BRAHMANBARIA MEDICAL COLLEGE

Ghatura, Brahmanbaria.

MemoBMC/Adm/Foreign-st/2023-2024/3772

Date:

26,07,2023

FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR FOREIGN STUDENT (SESSION 2023-2024)

01. 5 Years Course Fee		
. 02 Development Fee		= \$ 10,000.00
03. Admission Fee		=\$ 4,500.00
04 Session Fee (\$ 1 000 5 7		= \$ 4,500.00
04. Session Fee (\$ 1,000× 5 Years)		= \$ 5,000.00
05. Tuition Fee Per Month \$ 160×60 Months		=\$ 9,600.00
06. Hostel Rent Per Month \$ 50×60 Months		= \$ 3,000.00
07. Lab Fee	-	= \$ 1,400.00
Total (USD)		= \$ 38,000.00

Mode of payment (Without Food)

moss or payment (without rood);	
01. Booking Money	= \$ 2,000.00 (Nonrefundable)
02. During Admission Payment	
03 Within 20th to to 200 t	= \$ 12,000.00
03. Within 30 th July 2024	= \$ 6,000,00
04. Within 30th July 2025	= \$ 6,000.00
05. Within 30 th July 2026	= \$ 6,000.00
06. Within 30th July 2027	= \$ 6,000.00
Total Payable Amount (USD)	= \$ 38,000.00

In Words: Thirty Eight Thousand US Dollars.

Note Behind:

- 01. Students who fall to come out successful during a regular period of 5 years will become irregular, they have to pay \$ 1,000.00 (One Thousand US dollars) as session fee per year in addition to usual monthly tution fees.
- 02. Tuition and hostel fees are not to be paid but will have to pay Chittagong Medical University professional examination fees and Study Tour fees.
- 03. Tution and Hostel fees (Non AC) included food cost (Canteen/Restaurant/Mess) and Transport will be paid by
- 04. In addition to 5 years MBBS course. You have to complete compulsory one year Internship Training at Brahmanbaria Medical college Hospital, Bangladesh. If you want monthly allowance during Internship Training. then you have to pay additional USD 2200 (Two thousand Two hundred) (Refundable after completion of internship) at the time of admission.
- 05. You have to pay the fees by TT/DD in favour of Brahmanbaria Medical College. Details of Bank Account are

AB Bank Ltd. Brahmanbaria Branch, Brahmanbaria-3400, Bangladesh.

Account Name: Brahmanbaria Medical College

Account No: 4134787162430 and Swift Code: ABBLBDDH

minur Rahman

Principal

Brahmanbaria Medical College

Ghatura, Brahmanbaria, Bangladesh. Contact Details:

Cell: 01733-382316-17, E-mail: bbariamedicalcollege@gmail.com bbmch757@gmail.com; web: bmchbd.com



CENTRAL MEDICAL COLLEGE Cumilla.

Ref.

Date:

FINANCIAL INFORMATION FOR OVERSEAS STUDENTS (SESSION 2023-2024) 20th RATCH

Description	Amount
 Course fee (5 years), 2. Development fee, 3. Admission fee, 4. Session fee (5 y Tuition fee 60 Month: a) Pre-clinical class (18 Months), b) Clinical class (42 Lab fee, 7. Extra Academic Activities fee: (Sports & Culture fee, Renewal F 	Months) \$ 35,000,00
8. University Registration, BMDC & Other Fees	\$ 1,500.00
09. Hostel Seat Rent (05 Years)	\$ 4,500.00
Total Payment Amount (USD)	\$ 41,000.00
:Mode of Payment:	
1. Initial Booking Money For Confirmation Of Admission, (Non refundable if unable to	take admission) \$ 3,000.00
2. At the time of admission	\$ 13,000.00
3. Within 31 January 2025	\$ 9,000.00
4. Within 31 January 2026	\$ 4,000.00
5. Within 31 July 2026	\$ 4,000.00
6. Within 31 January 2027	\$ 4,000.00
5. Within 31 July 2027	\$ 4,000.00
	otal Amount Payable: \$ 41,000.00

In Word: Forty One Thousand US Dollars

- Students will have to pay all Examination & other fees imposed by the Chittagong Medical University during the tenure of Academic Course.
- Student who fails to come out successfully during a regular period of 05 years will become irregular. In such
 cases they have to pay usual monthly tuition fees \$100 (One Hundred USD) Per month & hostel seat rent \$1000
 (One Thousand USD) per year.
- If a student wants to discontinue his/her studies within one year after getting admission into the college, he/she
 will have to pay 100% of the agreed total cost of education before leaving the College.
- 4. Admission will be confirmed after receiving equivalence certificate from Directorate General of Health, Bangladesh & all original academic certificates attested/countersigned by your competent authority, i.e. Education Board, the Foreign & Home Ministry & Bangladesh High Commission in your country. You are also advised to submit original equivalence certificate before taking admission in this institution.
- Students have to pay their hostel meal charge by themselves. They have to pay electric bill by themselves for use of air condition, heater, iron etc. in their hostel room.
- 6. Student will have to pay fees according to the mode of Payment. All financial transactions are to be made by T.T. against the Central Medical College & Hospital, Cumilla. Account No- 300511100002450 maintained with SHAHJALAL ISLAMI BANK, CUMILLA BRANCH, BANGLADESH, and Swift Code No- SJBLBDDH from any Schedule Bank in their countries (Student name must be mentioned in the TT). For delayed payment \$ 50(Fifty USD) will be charged per month.
- Foreign students interested to undergo internship training in Central Medical College Hospital student is to pay additional intern fees \$2000 in MBBS 3rd Year & it willbe refunded at the time of their interntraining period (01 year).
- 8. If any documents & statement proved false after this admission, the College authority reserves the right to cancel the admission.

Stolm-

(Dr Syed Abdullah Mohd. Taher)

Chairman

Central Medical College & Hospital (Pvt.) Ltd.

form

20

Paduar Bazar Bishwaroad, Cumilla



DIABETIC ASSOCIATION MEDICAL COLLEGE, FARIDPUR

(An Institution of Faridpur Diabetic Association)

Masjid Bari Sarak, Jheeltuly, Faridpur-7800, Bangladesh.

Phone: (+88) 0631-61488, 66355, 01928 808258; E-mail: info@damcf.edu.bd, damcf@yahoo.com; Web: www.damcf.edu.bd

Memo no.: DAMC/F.A.-10/2023-24/139

Date: 21 June, 2023

Fee Structure for Foreign Students

(Session: 2023-2024)

Payment Schedule

Installment	Last Date of Payment	Amount (in US Dollar)	
1 st Installment	before completion of seat booking	15,000 \$	
2 nd Installment	30 January, 2025	9,000 \$	
3 rd Installment	30 January, 2026	9,000 \$	
4 th Installment	30 January, 2027	9,000 \$	
	Total:	US \$ 42,000	

Details of Admission fees

SI. No.	Particulars	Amount (in US Dollar)
1	Admission Fee	31,300 \$
2	Internee fee (Refundable as an honorarium during internship) [15,000 BDT x 12 months = 1,80,000 BDT equivalent US Dollar]	1,700 \$
3	Tuition fees (US \$ 100 per month) for 5 years	6,000 \$
4	Accommodation fees (Hostel seat rent US \$ 50 per month) for 5 years	3,000 \$

* All fees are non-refundable

Total:

US\$ 42,000

(In word: Forty Two thousand US Dollar)

A Student has to bear the cost of food of his own. A Student also has to pay the University Examination fees to the University of Dhaka for each professional examination and the Study Tour fee at the 4th year of MBBS course.

If a student fail to complete the MBBS course within 5 (five) years, then he has to pay tuition & accommodation fees monthly at the rate of that time up to completion of the course. There is absolutely no other additional or hidden cost.

After completion of the MBBS course, during internship training, a trainee will be entitled to an appropriate subsistence allowance or honorarium of BDT 15,000 (Fifteen thousand) taka per month.

(Prof. Dr. Md. Zohirul Islam Miah)

Principal

Diabetic Association Medical College, Faridpur Bangladesh

Phon2:1+880 247880 1488; E-mail: damcf@yahoo.com





KHULNA CITY MEDICAL COLLEGE

33, KDA Avenue, Khulna, Bangladesh

Date-09/05/2023

Memo No:- KCMC/KHULNA/ADMIN/2023/2927

FEES STRUCTURE 2023-2024

Total college fee for 5 years course: -

SI No	Installment	Amount (USD\$)	Time of Payment
1	I st Installment	\$ 12,000.00	For seat booking= \$ 3,000 During the admission= \$9,000.00
2	2 nd installment	\$ 4,000.00	
3	3 rd installment	\$ 4,000.00	
4	4 th installment	\$ 4,000.00	
5	5th installment	\$ 4,000.00	The installments will have to pay two
6	6 th installment	\$ 4,000.00	times (Half Yearly) in a year.
7	7th installment	\$ 4,000.00	
8	8 th installment	\$ 4,000.00	
G	rand Total	\$ 40, 000.00	

^{**} Hostel Cost is US\$ 75.00 & food cost is at actual.

DR. MOSTAFA KAMAL Director Khuka City Medical Codego Happito

- ** Registration & Four (04) professional exams form fill-up fees will be at actual as per policy of Sheikh Hasina Medical University, Khulna.
- ** After completion of 5 (Five) years MBBS course, you have to complete 1 (one) year internship training at Khulna City Medical College Hospital, Khulna. You have to pay BDT 1,80,000/- (BDT One Lac & Eighty Thousand) or equivalent USD amount as internship fees. This amount is refundable during the time of internee period (Per month 15,000/-).
- ** Please Note: In case of cancellation for any reason of any student's admission, the booking amount USD \$3,000.00 will be nonrefundable.

Dr. Mostafa kamal

Director Khulna City Medical College, Khulna

.

0

88 041 722407 88 041 725116 **2**2

E-mail: kcmc.khulna@gmail.com website: www.khulnacitymedicalcollege.edu.bd



+88 01863255822 +88 01722603079

^{**} BM & DC registration cost will be at actual & as per BM & DC policy.



এনাম মেডিকেল কলেজ ENAM MEDICAL COLLEGE

Office of the Chairman Enam Medical College Savar, Dhaka

Memo No: EMC/FS/2023/06-

Date: 15 June 2023

Name of Student: Guardian Name : Address

Subject: Admission for foreign student in MBBS course (Session 2023-2024) in Enam Medical College & Hospital, Savar, Dhaka, Bangladesh

- Thanking you for taking interest in admission as foreign student in Enam Medical College & Hospital. You are hereby provisionally selected for MBBS course (05 years MBBS course & 01 year internship training) in Enam Medical College and Hospital for the session 2023-2024.
- You are advised to fill up the application form and submit the photocopy of the education Certificates & Mark sheets and valid passport duly attested/countersigned by your Ministry of Foreign Affairs.
- You have to maintain rules and Regulation of University of Dhaka, Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh.

The fees structure for the session 2023-2024 are mentioned below

1	During admission payment	USD 25,000.00
2	After 6 months payment	USD 6000.00
3	After 6 months payment	USD 6000.00
4	After 6 months payment	USD 6500.00
5	After 6 months payment	USD 6500.00

Total USD 50,000.00

(Fifty thousand)
(Including University of Dhaka registration fee)

Hostel Fees: USD (70-100) Per Month

Food Cost : (Self) Canteen/ Restaurant/ Mess

You have to pay the fee by Bank to Bank to Enam Medical College and Hospital Accounts No. 0911301000000017 & Swift Code-UCBLBDDH maintained with United Commercial Bank, Savar Branch, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

4. Enam Medical College & Hospital is one of the renowned private Medical College which is approved by Ministry of Health & family Welfare, Government of Bangladesh, Affiliated with University of Dhaka & accredited by Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council (BM&DC), recognized by Bangladesh College of Physicians & Surgeons (BCPS) for post graduate training & listed in International directory of Medical schools like AVISINA, FAIMER & IMED.

Dra-

Dr. Md. Enamur Rahman Chairman

Enam Medical College & Hospital

9/3 Abul Kashem Sandwip Road, Savar, Dhaka, Bangladesh. Tel: 7743778, 7743779-82, Ext: 104, 107, 135
Fax: 88-02-7743778, E-mail: emc_savar@yahoo.com, Website: www.emcbd.com

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

FOR OVERSEAS STUDENT (SESSION 2022-2023)

1.	One time development fee	=\$12,000.00
2,	Admission fee	= \$4,300.00
3.	Hostel Establishment fee	= \$700.00
4.	Tuition fee (350 x 60)	=\$21,000.00
5.	Hostel rent (65 x 60)	= \$3,900.00
6.	Others fees	= \$100.00
Gr	and Total	=\$42,000.00

Mode of Payment:

A. At the Time of Admission

=\$16,000.00

B. Within 11 week of January-2024

= \$6,750.00

- C. Rest \$19,250.00 will be paid in 07 equal installment at the rate of \$2,750.00 after 06 (six) months interval.
- D. Student can pay all installment at a time.(optional)

Accounts details

Bank Account No.: 190313100000293,

Bank Name: Shahjalal Islami Bank Ltd,

Branch: Dargah Gate Branch, Sylhet, Bangladesh

Swift Code: SJBLBDDH

Prof. Dr. Fazlur Rahim Kaiser

Principal

Sylhet Women's Medical College

Mirboxtula, Sylhet

শহীদ মনসুর আলী মেডিকেল কলেজ Shaheed Monsur Ali Medical College 26 & 26/A, Road-10A, Sector-11, Uttara, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh,

Telephone: +88-02-55080906-08 (PABX), Hotline: 09643-100300 smamedicalcollege-bd.com, Website: www. smamedicalcollege-bd.com

Date: 10-7-2043

SMAMC/F.S./ 22-23/07/2023/919

Conditional Offer Letter

Mother's Name Father's Name

Address

Sonali Kumari Tiwari

Bahuwari, Birgunj, Metropoliton city 24, Parsa, Nepal.

We refer to your application seeking admission in MBBS Course for the Session 2022-2023 of Dhaka

We are pleased to inform you that, you have been Provisionally Selected for admission in MBBS Course of Shaheed Monsur Ali Medical College for the session 2022-2023 subject to fulfillment requirements of DGME and payment of due fees. University in Shahced Monsur Ali Medical College, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

The Fees Structure in US Dollar of Foreign Students for MBBS Course for the Session

The second Control of the second seco	Amount Payable Bank Details	\$ 45000 Shaheed Monsur Ali Medical College SND A/C No 01313130000332	Ë	Self-Finance Uttara Branch, Dhaka, Bangladesh.	\$ 100	\$ 100
	Mode of Fees	Admission Fee Tuition Fee: for 60 months and Hostel Fee: for 60 months	Professional Exam Fee: as per instruction of Self-Finance Dhaka University	Food Cost & Utilities (if use AC, Heater etc.) Sel	Tuition Fee: From 61 months (per month)	Hostel Fee: From 61 months (per month)
13	No.	.10	03.	04.	05.	.90

Schedule of Collection Fees from the students:

A. Before Admission:

USD \$ 15000 USD \$ 1st Installment (At the time of Admission) Booking Money

2nd Installment (December, 2024) B. After Admission:

USD \$ 10000

USD \$

3rd Installment (December, 2025) 4th Installment (December, 2026)

C. Instructions:

1. For regular students (passing four professional examinations in due time), the duration of MBBS course is five (05) years, followed by one year internship.

Any withdrawal or transfer is not allowed, and no money will be returned after the cancellation of admission.

Payment should be made through the online payment system (mentioned above).

For irregular students (If students fail in one or more times in professional MBBS examinations), as per DGME instructions, additional monthly fees (Tuition fees, Hostel fees, Exam Fees, Food cost and utilities) will be applicable for the extended duration after initial five (05) years time.

The consultants will take responsibility for the Equivalence Certificate of their own students. If there are any problems or if the Equivalence Certificate is missed, the college authority will not be liable.

Shaheed Monsur Ali Medical College

Principal

Prof. Dr. Kazi Jahangir Hossain

25



EWMC/Ref/FS/2023/21

Date: 21.07.2023

To

Yuman Un Nisa

Father's Name: Shafkat Amad Itoo Mother's Name: Gazala Shafkat

Nationality: Indian

Subject: Admission confirmation letter of East-West Medical College at the session of 2023-2024.

Dear, Yuman Un Nisa,

Congratulations!

We are pleased to inform you that you have been provisionally selected for the admission in MBBS course at the session 2023-2024 of East-West Medical College. It is to be mentioned that, the marks/grades are to be achieved by you in SSC/10th class/O. Level and HSC/12th class/ A. Level will be approved by the equivalence committee from the Director General of Health Services, Mohakhali, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

East-West Medical College is approved by Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, affiliated by the University of Dhaka and recognized by Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council, World Health Organization and International Medical Education Directory (IMED).

The financial requirements for the course of MBBS and payable Bank details are given below.

	Payment Schedule	Payable Bank details	
Installment	Duration	Amount	
1" installment	At the time of seat booking	10,000 USD	East-West Medical College and
2 nd installment	At the time of admission	10,000 USD	Hospital
3 rd installment	After 6 months from the admission time	9.000 USD	Ac. No. 01533000739
4th installment	After I year from the Admission time	7,000 USD	Bank Asia Ltd. Uttara Branch, Uttara
5th installment	After 1.5 year from the Admission time	7,000 USD	Dhaka, Bangladesh.
6th installment	After 2 years from the Admission time	7,000 USD	Swift Code: BALBBDDH015
Grand Total (fi	fty thousand USD only)	50,000 USD	
NB. You have to	pay total amount 50,000 USD within 2 y	ears from adm	ission time.

As per decision of the governing body, our seats are in the process of filling up by the first come first serve basis and you have to pay 10,000 USD in advance for seat booking after paying your seat will be confirmed and at the time of admission you have to pay 10,000+10000 = 20,000 USD (including booking money) otherwise your admission will be cancelled. As per the rules of our institute no money will be refunded.

The total College expense for 5 years MBBS course including accommodation is 50,000 USD and food cost self. Students who are irregular and require more than six years (including 1 year internship training) for completing the course will require to paying additional tuition and hostel fees. During internship you will be entitled to internship allowance.

Thanking you. Sincerely Yours

(Md. Mostak Hossain)
Director Administration & Finance
East-West Medical College
Turag, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh.







Army Medical College Bogura Bogura Cantonment

Tel: 0258-9113500

Email: amcbgr2015@gmail.com

Db August 2023

AMCB/F.S.A./Academic/2023/1004

To

Candidate's Name : Abu Suphiyan Mujibur Rahman Chaudhary

Father's Name : Mujibur Rahman Mukhtar Ahmed Chaudhary
Mother's Name : Nasibunnissa Mujibur Rahman Ahmed Chaudhary

Address : Ratandeep Colony, Bhandup West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, India.

C/O: Fortune Education & Fortune Healthcare Ltd., 23/C, (3rd Floor), Zigatola, Dhanmondi, Dhaka.

SUBJECT: PROVISIONAL ADMISSION LETTER, SESSION: 2023-2024

Dear Applicant,

We are pleased to inform you that you have been provisionally selected for admission in five year MBBS course, session 2023-2024 followed by one year Internship at Army Medical College Bogura and Combined Military Hospital, Bogura. Your admission will only be valid upon Equivalent Certificate issued by Directorate General of Health Services, Mohakhali, Dhaka, Bangladesh.

Army Medical College Bogura is governed by Bangladesh Army, approved by the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, affiliated with the Bangladesh University of Professionals (BUP), recognized by the Bangladesh Medical & Dental Council (BM&DC) and enlisted in World Directory of Medical Schools.

The total five years package amount is US\$ 47,000.00 (US Dollar Forty Seven Thousand Only) which includes five years tuition fees, accommodation, messing/fooding, outfit items, laundry, games & sports and internship fee. Internship fee US\$ 2,000.00 will be refunded (monthly taka worth US\$ 166.66) during internship year. The course is likely to start in January 2024.

The payment shall have to be made as per the following schedule:

a	Before admission/joining (Booking fee)	US\$ 8,000.00
-11	Time of joining/admission	US\$ 14,500.00
	Within 1st month of 2nd year	US\$ 6,000.00
f	Within 1st month of 3rd year	US\$ 6,000.00
g	Within 1st month of 4th year	US\$ 6,000.00
h	Within 1st month of 5th year	US\$ 6,500.00
_	Total: US Dollar Forty Seven Thousand Only	US\$ 47,000.00

In case of failed students i.e. who will be needed more than 5 years to complete the course, need to pay additional monthly US\$ 288.35 (tuition fee, library fee, games & sports fee, hostel fee, messing and laundry fee etc).

You are advised to deposit the above fees to the following bank account:

Bank: Trust Bank Ltd., Bogura Cantonment Branch Account Name: Army Medical College Fund Bogra

Account Number: 0004-0310079720

Swift Code: TTBLBDDHXXX.

Any payment at Agency will not be adjusted against the above amount.

Thanking You

27

DECTRICTED

KHONDAKER SHAFIUR RAHMAN BRIGADIER GENERAL (RETD)

CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR